

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6023 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Era T And D Ltd., Delhi, Thr. AuthorizedPETITIONER
Signatory, Mr. Pankaj Rambilas Sarda (director)
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary Dept. OfRESPONDENT
Industries, Energy And Labour, Mumbai And
Others

DEOUL PATHAK for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 27th October, 2023

P.C. :

none present, copy be served within one week r/ble date of
notice is extended till 12/1/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)