



WRIT PETITION NO. 6023/2023

Coram : Registrar (Judicial)

Dated : 17/09/2025

Pursis St. No. : 01/2025

Dated : 16/09/2025

Seen Pursis St. No. 01/2025. It is stated in the pursis that counsel for petitioner has filed C.A.W. No. 3173/2023 for modification of the order dated 21st September 2023. In the aforesaid civil application, counsel has requested for amending the order and granting permission to deposit the money with this Hon'ble Court. It is further stated that during the pendency of this application, the respondent corporation has accepted the money. Therefore, counsel for petitioners prays for rendering the civil application to be infructuous.

In view of the above stated reasons, C.A.W No. 3173/2023 is disposed of as infructuous.

Dated:17/09/2025

(Premal S. Vithalani)
Registrar(Judicial)