

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6023 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Era T And D Ltd., Delhi, Thr. AuthorizedPETITIONER
Signatory, Mr. Pankaj Rambilas Sarda (director)
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary Dept. OfRESPONDENT
Industries, Energy And Labour, Mumbai And
Others

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 24th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to one week to supply copies there after returnable date is
extended by four weeks

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)